
                                                                

  
          

5th January 2024 
Dear Parents 
 
Happy New Year to everyone. I hope you all had a great Christmas and enjoyed some family time.  
It has been lovely to see the children back this week, happy and smiling and enjoying time with 
their friends. 
This is just a short newsletter to give you some dates for this term. 
 
INSET Days 
Please see dates below – we have arranged our remaining INSET Day for Monday 15th April. 
 
Daisies parents and Year 2 parents 
Please don’t forget that you need to apply for a Year R or a Year 3 place for your child before 
January 15th 2024.  This is all completed online at www.hants.gov.uk/admissions.  If our lists show 
that you have not completed this, Mrs Parkhouse will have phoned you today. 
 
Reminders 

 Please remember to name all your children’s clothes – especially jumpers or cardigans, 
hats, gloves and scarves 

 Please ensure long hair is tied back at all times but especially on PE days 

Have a good weekend. 
Miss Greenway 
 
 
Dates for Diaries 
Mon 15th Jan    Deadline for Year R and Year 3 applications 
Wed 17th Jan    Yr 2 trip to Glive 
Fri 2nd Feb    Book Viewing – Year 1 and Year 2 parents 
Tues 6th Feb    Internet Safety Day 
Wed 7th Feb    3.40 – 6.30pm Parents Evening 
Thurs 8th Feb    3.40 – 6.30pm Parents Evening 
 
Mon 12th – Fri 16th Feb  Half term 
 
Thurs 7th March    World Book Day – book activities in school 
Thurs 28th March   2.30pm Golden Rabbit Assembly 
     Last day of term 
 
Fri 29th March – Friday 12th April Easter Holidays 
 
Mon 15th April  INSET DAY 
Fri 5th July   INSET DAY (SCL running) 
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